
 

 

Certificate of Need Meetings and Submittal Deadlines 
 

The following table displays the dates of the scheduled meetings of the State Health Facilities Council and the deadline for filing an application 

for consideration.  Remember, a letter of intent must be on file for a minimum of 30 days prior to filing an application.  Meeting times and 

locations will be determined and posted as part of the agenda prior to each meeting. These documents are due by 4:00 pm on the appointed 

date.  

 

 

 

 

Meeting Dates Letter of Intent Due No Later Than Deadline for Filing an Application Deadline for Filing a Reviewability 

Determination 

Friday, November 17, 2023 NA NA NA 

Thursday, January 25 and/or 

Friday, January 26, 2024 

Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Thursday, December 7, 2023 Wednesday, December 27, 2023 

Thursday, May 16 and/or Friday, 

May 17, 2024 

Thursday, February 15, 2024 Friday, March 15, 2024 Thursday, April 4, 2024 

Tuesday, July 16 and/or 

Wednesday, July 17, 2024 

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 Friday, May 17, 2024 Monday, June 3, 2024 

Thursday, October 17 and/or 

Friday, October 18, 2024 

Tuesday, July 23, 2024 Thursday, August 22, 2024 Friday, September 6, 2024 



 

Filing an application by the deadline is no guarantee that the application will be heard at that meeting.  The completeness of the application and 

the number of applications on file will be factors.  It is best to file an application as early as possible.   

 

The Council will schedule additional meetings if needed. Please note that this schedule is subject to change. 

 


